
JOURNET Philipp e
VISSOUZE Jacques
PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Luis
DEDINSKI Ti lo
VECCHI Roberto
DEGERT Franeis
BROCKMILLER Larry
DELMASURE Marc
KINNEL Eugene
KLAMMER Erwin
MUNOZ-SOLER Jose
REBER Bruno
ZIPPERER Hans
BAXTER Bud
RAJA Michel
MC.DANIEL Michael
PELOQUIN Robert
HOLLNBURGER Tom
HASLINGER Friedrich
LANGE Berend
LITSCHMANN Alois
MARSH John
NITSCHE Robinson
FERRERIO Antonio
MILITELLO Serafino
HORVATH Helmut
TRIQUELL-VAL Jose Miguel
ROSSO Riccardo
LUCCHELLI Sergio
CARLSSON Marc
GUIOULLIER Laurent
CARTER Philip
MALSON Donald
ASTUDILLO-GRANE Manuel
SCHRÖDER Lothar
LINI GER Eri ch
JACKSON Col in
ELSENER Hans
LOVCHIK Ron
GI TTINGER Paul
DURANTI Dario
HINTERMAYR Helmut
BÜCHEL Benno
HARPER-SMITH Jon
SCHWEIGER Johann
BOURRELY Bernard
KASAIC Eugen
HELBERS Hans
HASLINGER Klaus
PRICE Geoffrey
BÖSER Günter
LADEN Robert
MARKHAM Howard

1.198
2.217
3.257
4 . 3
5.337
6.189
7.362

190
379

11
261
312

13. 21
14. 49
15.210
16.380

387
18.375
19.129

246
117
87

23. 14
24.323

336
26.135
27.262
28.335
29.333
30.250

197
32. 56

356
34.266
35. 17
36.306
37. 78
38.300

308
40.371
41.332

119
43.294

109
45.118
46.187
47.229
48.240
49.130
50. 97
51. 2
52.160

384

53 Shooters WR: Werner Welsch GER

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNQCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result ' Paqe 1
EDL-ShootingStar *"* Kuchenreuter Original 406 """ 26.08.987 19: 15

65 4 3 2 1 0 Dev l D ev2 T OT

98
97
97
97
96
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
88

87
87
87
8/
87
86
86
86
86
83
83
82
78

FRA 8 2
FRA 7 3
ESP 7 3
GER 7 3
ITA 6 4
FRA 6 3
USA 5 5
FRA 5 5
USA 5 5
GER 5 5
ESP 5 5
SUI 5 5
GER 6 2
GBR 4 6
FRA 5 3
USA 4 5
USA 4 5
USA 5 2
AUT 4 4
NED44
AUT 4 4
GBR 4 4
GER 3 6
ITA 2 8
ITA 2 8
AUT 3 5
ESP 2 7
ITA 1 9
ITA 4 2
DEN 3 4
FRA 3 4
GBR 2 6
USA 2 6
ESP 2 6
GER .10

5SUI 4 1
3GBR 2 5
4SUI 2 4
4SUI 2 4
4USA 3 2

ITA 2 4
AUT 2 4
SUI 1 5
GBR 1 5
AUT 2 3
FRA 2 2
CAN 1 5
NED 1 4

2AUT 1 4
GBR 1 1
GER 2 1
AUS . 2
USA

3 3

4 4

4 6

3 5

8..
4 3
4 4

. 64.6

30.8
45.2

. 46.9

52.4

49.2

55.5

] 987 * * ] 0 0 * *



2.

5.

6.

7.

8.

FRANCE
190 DELMASURE Marc

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet.

1 •

198 JOURNET Philippe
210 RAJA Michel
217 VISSOUZE Jacques

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
379 KINNEL Euqene
375 HOLLNBURGER Tom
380 MC.DANIEL Michael
387 PELOQUIN Robert

3. SPAIN
261 MUNOZ-SOLER Jose
262 TRIQUELL-VAL Jose Mig

Q. GERMANY
3 DEDINSKI Ti lo

21 ZIPPERER Hans
14 NITSCHE Robinson
17 SCHRÖDER Lothar

ITALY
337 VECCHI Roberto
336 MILITELLO Serafino
335 ROSSO Riccardo
333 LUCCHELLI Sergio

SWITZERLAND
312 REBER Bruno
306 LINIGER Eri ch
300 ELSENER Hans
308 LOVCHIK Ron

GREAT BRITAIN
78 JACKSON Col in
87 MARSH John

109 HARPER-SMITH Jon
56 CARTER Phi lip

AUSTRIA
119 HINTERMAYR Helmut
117 LITSCHMANN Alois
135 HORVATH Helmut
130 HASLINGER Klaus

257 PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Lui
266 ASTUDILLO-GRANE Manue

'KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0

Discp

KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC — 0
KUC — 0

KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC — 0
KUC — 0

KUC — 0
KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0

KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0

KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0

KUC-0
KUC — 0
KUC-0
KUC-0

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC Morld Championships — 1998 NEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Paqe 1
EDL-ShootingStar * ** Boute t ¹ 1 8 * * * 26.08.98713:55

7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 D F TO T

5 3 8 3
95
98
93
97

3 3 7 3
95
92
93
93

7 3 7 3
95
91
97
90

7 3 7 3
97
94
92
90

6 3 6 9
96
92
91
90

7 3 6 0
95
89
88
88

5 35 8
89
92
87
90

9 3 5 3
87
92
91
83

10

25 5

3 3

13 5 2

8 5 7

18 17
5 5
5 2
4 5
4 5

16 21
5 5
2 7
7 3
2 6

16 21
7 3
6 2
3 6

10

13 23
6 4
2 8
1 9
4 2

13 14 13
5 5
4 1 5
2 4 4
2 4 4

9 20 11
2 5 3
4 4 2
1 5 4
2 6 2

10 17
2 4
4 4
3 5
1 4

KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0
KUC-0

MR: Deutschland GER 1989 * * 382 * *8 Teams



MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Paqe 1
EDL-ShootingStar *+* Kuchenreuter Repl ica 406 * * * 26.08.98717:56

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Devl Dev2 TOT

1.254
2 . 9
3.127
4.120
5. 18
6.327
7.360
8. 6
9.393

10.159
11.126
12.317
13. 19

214
15.234
16. 36
17.369

177
260

20.315
21. 47
22.291

268
267
340
310

27.237
174
373
142
305
289
125

34.251
243

36.339
37.277

202
309

40.161
41. 48

1 BEHREND Lothar
NOVARI Raimo
VAN ELST Anthony
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka
HUMBERSTONE John
CERRUTI Andrea
PREE Lennart
SKALMAN Anders
SPITTLES David
SKALMAN Barbro
BERTOLI Valter
SCHNEIDER Thomas
NYGAARD Kenneth
DELLA VALLE Francesco
WAREHAND Barrie
HOBERG Petter
BOON Keith

43. 37
44.165
45. 35
46.158
47.334

282
49.278

110
51.279
52.352
53.138
54.179
55.331

113
57.180
58. 51

DESMET Eddy
JOOSS Sieqfried
PLATTNER leopold
ZÖBL Helmut
SCHUCHMANN Georg
MARCHETTI Giuseppe
BEST Kim
HAMMAN Karl
STEIGER Paul
PROWSE Desmond
BAUMKIRCHER Andreas
STUCKI Hans
SPÄTH Rainer
SWISTAK Robert
PARSONS Ronald
MUSTAMÄKI Antero
DURR Thomas
FOSJORD Are
GALAN-TALENS Jose Ram
SCHMID Hans
BALCOMBE Keith
BRUNSSON Marie
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA Aß
JULIA-TORRES Fernando
LEPORE Marcello
MOSER Marco
BARTEN Alphons
FLOMARK Odd
HARDMAN Dan
KOLLARIK Egon
LENGACHER Walter
NILSSON Lars
ZETNER Alfred
DELAHAUT Alain
LOOY Edwin-Marco
SIGNORINI Renzo
HAGMAN Anderz
MARIE DIT DINARD Jean
MENDEN Karl
HOLMES Paul
BARNES Michael

BEL 8 2
GER 8 2
AUT 7 3
AUT 7 3
GER 7 3
ITA 6 4
USA 6 4 .
GER 6 4 .
USA 6 4 .
AUS 6 4
AUT 7 1 2
SUI 6 3 1
GER 5 5
FRA 5 5
CAN 7 . 3
FIN 5 4 1
USA 4 6
NOR 4 6
ESP 4 6
SUI 6 1 3
GBR 5 3 2
SWE 4 5 1

toniESP 4 5
E SP45 1
ITA 4 5 1
SUI 4 5 1
NED 3 7
NOR 3 7
USA 3 7
AUT 3 7
SUI 3 7
SWE 3 7
AUT 3 7
BEL 4 4 2
NED44 2
ITA 3 6 1
SWE28
FRA 2 8
SUI 2 8 .
AUS 4 3 3
GBR 3 5 2
GER 3 5 2
FIN2 7 1
AUS 1 9
FIN3 4 3
AUS 2 5 3
ITA 1 7 2
SWE 1 7 2
SWE 2 4 4
GBR 2 4 4

1SWE 3 2 4
I TA2 3 5
AUT 1 4 5
NOR 1 6

MarITA 1 4 3
GBR 1 4 3
NOR . 4 6
GBR 1 4 2

58 Sh oters WR: Burckhard Balke GER--'-1:

on

2. '

­

'

• , • •

' • i •,J og •

3 J
1 V

• • • ' • • • 1 . • •

• • • • • •

)JI I

26.2
. 31.4
. 37.4
. 40.8
. 42.8
. 32.8
. 35.9
. 36.1
. 39.8
. 45.4

98
98
97
97
97
96
96
96
96
96
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
90
89
89
89
88
88
87
87
86
85
84
84
84
83

-..'99, ']~

'1



MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Page 1
EDL-ShootingStar +** Cominazzo Original 405 *** 27.08.98718:21

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Devl Dev2 TOT

PELOQUIN Robert
BÖSER Günter
HAIG Robbie
VECCHI Roberto
RICKETTS Roy
FERRERIO Antonio
HINCHLIFF Nigel
BAXTER Bud
BRIGDEN David
MARSH John
SCHRÖDER Lothar
FERRERIO Alberto
CRAWFORD Gary
SIMPSON Roger
SMITH Cyrus
FLOMARK Odd
THEISEN Jo
MALSON Donald
LOVCHIK Ron
REITER Wilhelm
EGGER Ivo
MARKHAM Howard
MC.DANIEL Michael

1.387
2 . 2
3. 69
4.337
5.101
6.323
7. 74
8. 49
9. 52

10. 87
11. 17
12.322
13.365
14.107
15.391
16.174
17.318
18.356
19.308
20.136
21.297

384
380

23 Shooters WR: Gunther Leonhard GER 198 * * 94 " *

USA 3 5 2
GER 4 2 4
GBR 3 3 3 1
ITA 2 3 5
GBR 1 5 3 1
ITA 2 1 7
GBR 1 4 4 1
GBR 1 3 5 1
GBR 3 1 3 2
GBR . 2 7 1
GER 1 1 5 3
I TA. 5 2 1
USA . 3 5 1
GBR 1 2 3 1
USA . 2 4 2
NOR 2 2 . 4
SUI . 3 1 4
USA 1 1 1 2
S UI . 1 2 1
AUT . 3 1 1
SUI . . 1 2
USA
USA

2 • • •
1 • • •
3 • • •

1 . . 1
1 1
3 1 1
4 2
1 . 1 1

1 1

1 • • •

• • • •

• • • •

• • •

91
90
88
87
86
85
85
84
83
81
80
80
80
77
76
75
74
68
66
59
321 1 3

)'v

i



336
16.127

137
18.393
19.371

158
21.272
22.305

125
24.309
25.229
26. 6

105
28.341
29.375

80
214

32.110
33.327
34.278
35.271

294
37. 95
38.352
39.369
40.292
41.275
42.257

312
44.333
45.237
46.289
47.359
48.300
49.267
50.177
51.306
52.124
53.202
54.119
55.346
56.163
57. 35

57 Shooters

1. 11
2. 18
3.253
4.260
5. 10
6.120
7. 78
8.373
9. 21

10.254
179

12. 3
189

9 JOOSS Siegfried
MILITELLO Serafino
PLATTNER Leopold
SEELAUS Robert
STEIGER Paul
GITTINGER Paul
HUMBERSTONE John
GAYA-BELTRAN Joaquin
LENGACHER Walter
ZETNER Alfred
MENDEN Karl
KASAIC Eugen
HAMMANN Karl
SELLER Malcolm
GASBARRI Mario Augusto
HOLLNBURGER Tom
KELLY Gary
SWISTAK Robert
SPITTLES Dayid
MARCHETTI Giuseppe
SKALMAN Anders
ANDREU-RAMOS Manuel
BÜCHEL Benno
OSBORN Alan
BERTOLI Valter
DURR Thomas
ENGV I ST Rolf
JOHANSSON Niklas
PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Luis
REBER Bruno
LUCCHELLI Sergio
BARTEN Alphons
NILSSON Lars
ARNETTE Mike
ELSENER Hans
JULIA-TORRES Fernando
FOSJORD Are
LINIGER Eri ch
ZETNER Marqarethe
MARIE DIT DINARD Jean
HINTERMAYR Helmut
VILLAVECCHIA Maurizio
ROGERS Timothy
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka

KLAMMER Erwin
SCHUCHMANN Georg
VANHILLE Willy
GALAN-TALENS Jose Ramon
KIMMERLE Manfred
ZÖBL Helmut
JACKSON Colin
HARDMAN Dan
ZIPPERER Hans
DESMET Eddy
NYGAARD Kenneth
DEDINSKI Ti lo
DEGERT Franeis

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Paqe 1
EDL-ShootingStar *** Cominazzo Replica ¹05 *** 27.08.98718:26

6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Devl Dev2 TOT

93
92
92
92
92
92
90
90
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
84
84
84
83
83
83
82
82
82
81
81
81
80
80
80
79
79
77
77
75
72
70
67

GER3 7
GER 5 3 1 1
BEL 5 2 3
ESP 4 4 2
GER 4 4 2
AUT 2 8
GBR 5 . 5
USA 2 6 2
GER 5 1 2 2
BEL 3 3 4
NOR 3 3 4
GER 2 5 3
FRA 2 5 3
GER 2 5 3
ITA 2 5 3
AUT 1 7 2
AUT 1 7 2
USA 3 3 3 1
USA 3 2 5
AUS 3 2 5
ESP 2 4 4 .
SUI 1 6 3
AUT 1 6 3
SUI 3 3 2 2
CAN 2 5 1 2
GER 2 4 3 1
GBR 2 4 3 1
I TA3 . 7
USA 1 4 5
GBR 1 4 5
FRA 1 4 5
GBR 2 3 3 2
ITA 1 6 1 1 1
SWE 1 3 6
ESP 2 3 2 3
SUI 2 3 2 3
GBR 2 1 6 1
ITA 3 2 1 3 1
USA 2 2 3 3
SWE 1 3 4 2
SWE . 5 2 3
ESP . 4 4 2
S UI . 4 4 2
ITA 2 2 3 1 2
NED. 4 3 3
SWE . 2 7 1
USA 1 2 4 2 1
SUI 1 1 5 3
ESP . 3 4 3
NOR 2 1 4 1 1
SUI . 3 3 4 .
AUT 1 . 5 3 1
FRA . 3 3 2 2
A UT . 1 4 4 1
ITA 1 2 2 1 1
A US . 3 . 3 2
FIN. 1 1 3 4

FRA

3 2 1

1987 ** 97

• •

• •

56.2
59.2

WR: Michel Gimenez



1 • GERMANY
6 HAMMANN Karl

11 KLAMMER Erwin
10 KIMMERLE Manfred
18 SCHUCHMANN Georg

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
393 STEIGER Paul
375 HOLLNBURGER Tom
373 HARDMAN Dan
371 GITTINGER Paul

3. AUSTRIA
127 PLATTNER Leopold
120 ZÖBL Helmut
125 ZETNER Alfred
119 HINTERMAYR Helmut

SPAIN
257 PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Lui
260 GALAN-TALENS Jose Ram
267 JULIA-TORRES Fernando
272 GAYA-BELTRAN Joaquin

333 LUCCHELLI Sergio
336 MILITELLO Serafino
352 BERTOLI Valter
327 MARCHETTI Giuseppe

GREAT BRITAIN
87 MARSH John

101 RICKETTS Roy
80 KELLY Gary
95 OSBORN Alan

SMITZERLAND
312 REBER Bruno
305 LENGACHER Malter
306 LINIGER Erich
294 BÜCHEL Benno

SWEDEN
275 JOHANSSON Niklas
278 SKALMAN Anders
292 ENGVIST Rolf
289 NILSSON Lars

4.

2.

5.

8.

6.

7.

ITALY

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. Discp

'COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

COM-O
COM-O
COM-R
COM-R

COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

COM-R
COM-R
COM-R
COM-R

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC Morld Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Page l
EDL-ShootingStar *** gogdon g25 *** 27.08.98718:39

7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 DF TOT

2 • • •
1 • • •

6 15 14
4 4

4 4 2
3 4

2 4 4

815 8
COM-R 2 2 3
COM-R 2 5 3
COM-R 3 2 1
COM-R 1 6 1

4 12 2 1
2 7

1 5 3
1 4 5
2 1 6

3 16 12
4 4

1 6 3
3 3

2 3 2

2 13 19
5 2

1 3 6
1 3 4

2 7

10 9 8

14 18 6
2 4 3
3 7
4 4 2
5 3 1

9 15 15
3 3 3
1 4 5
2 6 2
3 2 5

4 22 9
1 7 2
2 8
1 6 3

1 4

5
2 • • •

3 • • •

3 1 1

4 1

4 1

5 4 .
1 2

3 1
1 1

1 • •

9 • • •
2 • •

4
3 • • •

6 . t •

3 • • •

2 • •
1 • • •

1 • • •

1 o • •

1

• • •

• • •

• • •

• • •

6 3 6 4
87
93
92
92

4 3 5 2
88
86
90
88

1 7 3 4 4
89
92
88
75

1 2 3 4 2
82
92
80
88

8 3 3 8
81
89
83
85

5 33 7
81
86
86
84

9 3 3 3
82
88
79
84

4 3 3 1
82
85
83
81

• • •

8 Teams MR: Austria AUT 1994 ** 355 * *



11. 15
12.306

312
14.385
15.250

310
17.373

356
19.267

127

26.362
158
21

29. 8
30.102
31.371

110
33. 6

327
289
257

37 • 174
309
336
282

41.384
42.308
43.387
44. 49

87
46.177

117
48. 48
49.300
50.332

323
125

53.326
54.137
55. 69

375
333
261
335

60.284
61. 97
62.129
63.213
64.109
65.328
66.317

1.190
2.198
3. 52
4 . 2
5.210
6.379
7. 28
8.135
9.380

18 SCHUCHMANN Georg
RICHTER Peter
LINIGER Erich
REBER Bruno
MEYER Frank
CARLSSON Marc
MOSER Marco
HARDMAN Dan
MALSON Donald
JULIA-TORRES Fern
PLATTNER Leopold
SCHRÖDER Lothar17

217
23.305
24.281

9 JOOSS Sieqfried
BROCKMILLER Larry
HUMBERSTONE John
ZIPPERER Hans
HEINZMANN Hans-Ge
ROBERTS Paul
GITTINGER Paul
SPITTLES David
HAMMANN Karl
MARCHETTI Giusepp
NILSSON Lars
PEREZ-PASTOR Jose
FLOMARK Odd
MENDEN Karl
MILITELLO Serafin
PREE Lennart
MARKHAM Howard
LOVCHIK Ron
PELOQUIN Robert
BAXTER Bud
MARSH John
FOSJORD Are
LITSCHMANN Alois
BARNES Michael
ELSENER Hans
DURANTI Dario
FERRERIO Antonio
ZETNER Alfred
LUCCHINI Gaetano
SEELAUS Robert
HAIG Robbie
HOLLNBURGER Tom
LUCCHELLI Sergio
MUNOZ-SOLER Jose
ROSSO Riccardo
NILSSON Kenneth
PRICE Geoffrey
HASLINGER Friedri
SCANZI Michel
HARPER-SMITH Jon
CAVALLO Franco
STUCKI Hans

VISSOUZE Jacques
LENGACHER WaTter
BRÄNNHOLM Jan

DELMASURE Marc
JOURNET Philippe
BRIGDEN David
BÖSER Günter
RAJA Michel
KINNEL Euqene
SCHRÖDER Anita
HORVATH Helmut
MC.DANIEL Michael

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10

FRA 6 4
FRA 4 6
GBR 4 5 1
GER 3 7
FRA 5 2 3
USA 4 4 2
GER 4 4 2
AUT 4 4 2
USA 4 4 2
GER 4 4 2
GER 4 4 2
SUI 3 6 1
SUI 3 6 1
USA 2 8 .
DEN 4 3 3
SUI 4 3 3
USA 3 5 2
USA 3 5 2
ESP 2 7 1
AUT 2 7 1
GER 2 7 1
FRA 2 7 1
SUI 4 3 2 1
SWE 4 2 4
GER 4 2 4
USA 3 4 3
AUS 3 4 3
GER 3 4 3
GER 2 6 2
GBR 1 8 1
USA 3 3 4 .
GBR 3 3 4 .
GER 2 5 3
ITA 2 5 3
SWE 2 5 3
ESP253
NOR 1 7 2
SUI 1 7 2
ITA 1 7 2
SWE 1 7 2
USA . 9 1
SUI 3 4 1 2
USA 2 5 2 1
GBR 2 4 4 .
GBR 2 4 4
NOR 1 6 3
AUT 1 6 3
GBR 3 3 2 2
SUI 3 2 4 1
ITA 2 5 1 2
ITA 2 5 1 2
AUT 2 5 1 2
I TA2 4 3 1
AUT 2 3 5
GBR 1 5 4
USA 1 5 4 .
ITA 1 5 4
ESP 154
ITA 1 5 4
SWE . 7 3
GBR 2 3 4 1
AUT 2 2 6
FRA 2 3 3 2
GBR 1 4 4 1
I TA13 6
SUI.6 3 1

org

ando

Lui s

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Paqe 1
EDL-ShootingStar * ** Col t ¹ 0 7 * * * 27.08.98719:41

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Dev l Dev2 T OT

96
94
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90

.90
90
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
85
85
85
85

• • • •

. 50.4

. 53.4
54.4
59.4

: 59.4
65.4

ch



BEST Kim USA
DEDINSKI Ti lo GER
GALAN-TALENS Jose Ramon ESP
SCHMID Hans SUI
ZETNER Margarethe AUT
PARSONS Ronald CAN
DELLA VALLE Francesco MarITA
GRASBÖCK Herbert ' AUT
TANNER Jeff GBR
DURR Thomas USA
FORSBERG Adam SWE
BÖCK Sieqfried AUT
BAUMKIRCRER Andreas AUT
SIMPSON Roger GBR
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA AntoniESP
SCHWEIGER Johann AUT
VUORINEN Mauri FIN
JOHANSSON Niklas SME

MLA-Great Britain 18.MLAIC Morld Championships — 1998 MEDGNOCK Range
A-0?239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result Page 2
EDL-ShootingStar * ** Col t 4 0 7 * * * 27.08.98719:41

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Devl Dev2 TOT

67.360
68. 3
69.260
70.315
71.124
72.234
73.331
74.149
75.111
76.369
77.283
78.144
79.126
80.107
81.268
82.118
83. 42

275

1 4 3 2
1 3 5 1
. 4 6 .
2 4 . 3
2 3 2 2
2 2 3 3
1 3 4 2
2 2 2 4
1 4 1 4
1 3 3 3
1 3 3 2

4 4 1
1 1 4 4
. 2 2 3
1 1 2 1

1 3 3
1 2

1 l

1 1

3 4 1
1 1 1
l 1 l

• • • • •

84
84
84
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
81
81
79
73
71
69
391 . 3

84 Shooters MR: Rolf Bopp GER 1989 ** 97 **



MLA-Great Bri tain 18. MLAIC Worl d Champi onshi ps — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Comaetitions — FINAL Result Page 1
EDL-ShootingStar * ** Har ie t t e 812 * * * 28.08.98715:29

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Devl Dev2 TOT

125
21. 52

305
339

26.126
128

29.359

210
317
121

34.137
165

36.260
37.291
38.237

254
268
312

43.281

202
110

47.267
48. 66

275
37

253
52. 47

393
21

55. 10
87

103
58.288

35
229
343

62.332
371

1.257
2.373
3.198
4.190
5.124
6.360
7.174

310
284

10.362
177
379
289
127

15.179
16.306
17. 56

9 JOOSS Siegfried GER
11 KLAMMER Erwin GER

ZETNER Alfred AUT
BRIGDEN David GBR

6 HAMMANN Karl GER
8 HEINZMANN Hans-Georg GER
LENGACHER Walter SUI
SIGNORINI Renzo ITA
BAUMKIRCHER Andreas AUT
PLATTNER Katharina AUT
SCHRÖDER Lothar GER17
ARNETTE Mike USA

97 PRICE Geoffrey GBR
RAJA Michel FRA
STUCKI Hans SUI
ZÖBL Günter AUT
SEELAUS Robert AUT
VAN ELST Anthony AUS
GALAN-TALENS Jose Ramon ESP
BRUNSSON Marie SWE
BARTEN Alphons NED
DESMET Eddy BEL
GALLEGO DE LA OSSA AntoniESP
REBER Bruno SUI

18 SCHUCHMANN Georg GER
BRÄNNHOLM Jan SWE

3 DEDINSKI Tilo GER
MARIE DIT DINARD Jean FRA
SPITTLES David GBR
JULIA-TORRES Fernando ESP
FULLER Derek GBR
JOHANSSON Niklas SWE
NOVARI Raimo FIN
VANHILLE Willy BEL
BALCOMBE Keith GBR
STEIGER Paul USA
ZIPPERER Hans GER
KIMMERLE Manfred GER
MARSH John GBR
ROBINSON David GBR
JONSSON Jan SWE
KARVINEN Veli-Pekka FI N
KASAIC Eugen CAN
TESSAROLLG Renato AntonioITA
DURANTI Dario ITA
GITTINGER Paul USA

PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Luis ESP
HARDMAN Dan USA
JOURNET Philippe FRA
DELMASURE Marc FRA
ZETNER Margarethe AUT
BEST Kim USA
FLOMARK Odd NOR
MOSER Marco SUI
NILSSON Kenneth SWE
BROCKMILLER Larry USA
FOSJORD Are NOR
KINNEL Eugene USA
NILSSON Lars SWE
PLATTNER Leopold AUT
NYGAARD Kenneth NOR
LINIGER Eri ch SUI
CARTER Philip GBR

'II

i

• •

. 34.4

. 35.2
41.4

. 48.4

97
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
89
89
89• ) •

I



LUCCHELLI Sergio
ZÖBL Helmut
MUSTAMÄKI Antero
WELLERBORN Benny
HOLMES Paul
LEPORE Marcello
BERTOLI Valter
DELAHAUT Alain
LANGE Berend
LITSCHMANN Alois
MALSON Donald
PELOQUIN Robert
DURR Thomas
LOVCHIK Ron
LUCCHINI Gaetano
ASTUDILLO-GRANE M
KOLLARIK Eqon
SKALMAN Anders
TRUTT Thomas
MENDEN Karl
MUNOZ-SOLER Jose
SWISTAK Robert
VISSOUZE Jacques
ROSSO Riccardo
SIMPSON Roger
PARSONS Ronald
ANDREU-RAMOS Nanu
DALLA VALLE Franc
CAVALLO Franco
CERRUTI Andrea
ROBERTS Paul
SKALMAN Barbro
SCHMID Hans
HOBERG Petter
ELSENER Hans
PROWSE Desmond
HAGMAN Anderz
HORVATH Helmut
FORSBERG Adam
PREE Lennart
MC.LEAN Errol
SKANHAUG Steinar
SCHWEIGER Johann
VUORINEN Mikko

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet. NAT.

333
120

66. 36
67.273
68.161

340
70.352

251
72.246

117
356
387

76.369
308
326

79.266
80.142
81.278
82.395
83.309

261
214
217

87.335
88.107
89.234
90.271
91.338
92.328

334
94.102

279
96.315
97.180
98.300
99.159

100.277
101.135
102.283
103.282
104.381
105.178
106.118
107. 43

107 Shooters WR: Gabriel Berthod

el
esco

anuel

MLA-Great Britain 18.Ml AIC World Championships — 1998 WEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competitions — FINAL Result ­ Page 2
EDL-ShootingStar * ** Har ie t t e P12 ** * 28.08.98715:29

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Dev l Dev2 T OT

89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
83
82
82
81
74
74
22

ITA 1 7 2
AUT 1 7 2
FIN3 5 . 1
SWE 3 4 2
AUS 3 2 5
ITA 3 2 5
ITA 2 5 2 1
BEL 2 5 2 l
NED 2 4 4
AUT 2 4 4
USA 2 4 4 .
USA 2 4 4 .
USA 1 6 3
SUI 1 6 3
I TA1 6 3
ESP 3 3 2 2
AUT 2 4 3 1
SWE 1 7 . 2
USA 1 6 2 1
SUI 1 5 4
ESP 1 5 4 .
FRA 1 5 4 .
FRA 1 5 4 .
I TA3 . 7
GBR 2 5 . 3
CAN 2 2 6
ESP 1 4 5 .
ITA . 6 4
ITA 2 3 3 2
ITA 2 3 3 2
GBR 2 2 5 1
SWE 2 2 5 1
SUI 1 4 4 1
NOR . 6 3 1
SUI 3 1 3 3
AUS 1 3 5 1
SWE . 4 6
AUT 1 3 4 2
SWE 1 3 3 3
SWE 1 2 5 2

lUSA 1 3 3 2
N OR l l 2 3
AUT . 2 3 2
FIN . . . 1

FRA

3 3
1 1 2

• • •

Igg~ ** 1PP **



9

10.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

SPAIN

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
AR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

Discp

MLA-Great Br i t a i n 18 .MI AIC l lor l d Championships — 1998 NEDGNOCK Range
A-07239/6711 R-C: 25m Competiiions — FINAL Result Page 1
EDL-ShootingStar *** Peter longo F, 13 *** 28.08.98715:48

Rnk SNr Name of the Compet.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
379 KINNEL Eugene
373 HARDMAN Dan
393 STEIGER Paul
359 ARNETTE Mike

GERMANY
6 HAMMANN Karl

18 SCHUCHMANN Georg
21 ZIPPERER Hans
9 JOOSS Siegfried

NORMAY
174 FLOMARK Odd
177 FOSJORD Are
179 NYGAARD Kenneth
180 HOBERG Petter

AUSTRIA
117 LITSCHMANN Alois
127 PLATTNER Leopold
137 SEELAUS Robert
126 BAUMKIRCHER Andreas

SMI TZ ER LAND
305 LENGACHER Malter
312 REBER Bruno
310 MOSER Marco
309 MENDEN Karl

FRANCE
190 DELMASURE Marc
198 JOURNET Philippe
214 SWI STAK Robert
2 17 VISSOUZE Jacques M

7.
261 MUNOZ-SOLER Jose MAR
257 PEREZ-PASTOR Jose Lui MAR
260 GALAN-TALENS Jose Ram MAR
266 ASTUDILLO-GRANE Manue MAR

SWEDEN
275 JOHANSSON Niklas
289 NILSSON Lars
284 NILSSON Kenneth
277 HAGMAN Anderz

GREAT BRITAIN
47 BALCOMBE Keith
52 BRIGDEN David

110 SPITTLES David
107 SIMPSON Roger

ITALY
333 LUCCHELLI Sergio MAR
343 TESSAROLLO Renato Ant MAR
335 ROSSO Riccardo MAR
338 DALLA VALLE Francesco MAR

10

15
4

12
3
4
5

6 2

3

12 23
3 7
3 5
2 6
4 5

15
5
4
6

4

12 21

12 2 4 2

20 5 5 5 512 5 5 1 1

21

6

22

17 4

6 1

4 6

8 4

1014 12
1 5
7 3
5 1
3 3

18
3

1
6

6 3 6 6

6 4 4

9 25
2 6
3 7
2 7
2 5

18
7

3
7

6

5

4

4
2

10
4

16
2

7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 DF

• •

• •

• •

• •

• •

• •

10

10

9

6

371
94
95
90
92

367
93
91
90
93

366
94
94
93
85

366
88
94
92
92

7 3 6 5
93
91
94
87

364
95
95
87
87

362
87
97
91
87

362
90
94
94
84

360
90
93
91
86

3 3 5 0
89
89
86
86

g l I ' f/ /",
f

10 Teams wut erland SUI 199 *P 78 *NR S
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